The Parish of St Mary, Portsea with St Faith's
Notices for 21" December 2025 to Sunday Jan 4th

Today 6pm 9 Lessons and Carols at St Mary’s
Monday Dec 22" No Mass at St Mary’s

Advent of the day

Tuesday Dec 23  9.30am Mass at St Faith’s

Advent of the day followed by discussion ‘O Come Emmanuel’

Wednesday Dec 24" 5pm Nativity Service at St Mary’s
7pm Mass of the Night at St Faith’s
1 1.30pm Midnight Mass

at St Mary’s (live streamed)

Christmas Eve

Thursday Dec 25® 9am BCP Eucharist at St Mary’s
Christmas Day |0am Sung Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
Friday Dec 26"

S Stephen
Saturday Dec 27"
S John

Sunday Dec 28"  10am Parish Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
I** Sunday after Christmas

Monday Dec 29" ¢ No Mass at St Mary’s

S Thomas of Canterbury

Tuesday Dec 30" 9.30am Mass at St Faith’s

6" Day of Christmas

10am Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)

Wednesday Dec 31* Noon Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
7" Day of Christmas

Thursday Jan I*
Naming of Jesus

10.30 Mass at St Faith’s

Friday Jan 2™ 10am Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
Ss Basil and Gregory 10.30am Coffee and Chat at St Mary’s

Saturday Jan 3"

10" Day of Christmas

Please note we often take photographs at our services and events that may.

appear on social media — please let us know if this causes you any
problems.

If you have any suggestions as to what you would like to see included on

these notices, please let us know.

Contact Parish Office 02392 814444

officeassistant@portseaparish.co.uk
Revd Wendy May 07341 569234  assocvicar@portseaparish.co.uk

Fr Bob 02392 822687 vicar@portseaparish.co.uk
Sunday Jan 4 NO BCP Eucharist at St Mary’s

2" Sunday 10am Mass and Hymns at St Faith’s
after Christmas

I0am Parish Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
3pm Panto Rehearsal at St Mary’s

Monday Jan 5 No Mass at St Mary’s

12" Day of Christmas
Tuesday Jan 6 9.30am Mass at St Faith’s

The Epiphany 7pm Sung Mass (live streamed) at St Mary’s

Wednesday Jan 7" Noon Requiem Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
After Epiphany for those named on Trees and Rose Prince

Followed by Fellowship lunch

Thursday Jan 8%
After Epiphany

10.30 Mass at St Faith’s
1.45pm Funeral for Rose Prince
at Portchester Crematorium

Friday Jan 9%
After Epiphany

10am Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
10.30am Coffee and Chat at St Mary’s
Saturday Jan 10" 10am Just Ask at St Mary’s come and
After Epiphany
just

enquire about Christenings, Weddings etc or simply

ask’ something of the clergy.
8am BCP Eucharist at St Mary’s
Baptism of the Lord 10am Mass and hymns at St Faith’s

Sunday Jan | I*
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|0am Sung Mass at St Mary’s (live streamed)
3pm Panto Rehearsal at St Mary’s

Rose Prince Rose’s funeral is likely to be on Thursday Jan 8 at
1.45pm at the crematorium. The lunchtime Mass
at St Mary’s on Jan 7% will be a Requiem for
her and those named on the Memorial Trees. Please
continue to hold lan in your prayers.

Epiphany We will be celebrating the feast of the Epiphany (the
visit of the Magi) on Tuesday 6 Jan with a Sung
Mass at 7pm at St Mary’s

Give thanks for 2025 at the Mass at St Mary’s at Noon on Dec 31*

Pray for God’s blessing on 2026 at the Mass at St Faith’s at 10.30am on
Jan I*f

Thank you to al who have helped in anyway in our celebrations and
events over Christmas and in December ...it has
been a great team effort!



